
 
  *  = Communities that Care (CTC) is active in the County and/or on Tribal Land. 
 

Prevention Specialist & Regional Technical Assistance Leader Contact Sheet 

Agency Area Served Prevention 
Specialist Phone Email Address 

Northwest Region-Health Planning Region 5 
Youth 
Connections 

Regional TA 
Leader Jody Hanisch (618) 302-0097 jody@preventionsupport.org  400 South Court St 

Grayville, IL 62844 
Youth 
Connections Tribal TA Leader Barbara Bessette (406) 403-5656  barbara@preventionsupport.org  Great Falls, MT 

 
Western 
Montana 
Mental Health 
Center 
(WMMHC) 
Block Grant 9 

WMMHC 
Chief Clinical 
Officer 

Aubrey Reed (406) 880-4157 
areed@wmmhc.org  1305 Wyoming Street 

Missoula, MT 59801 

Flathead    
 

 

Mineral 1.0 Anna Schreck (563) 920-7924 
aschreck@wmmhc.org (work)  
annaschreckphoto@gmail.com (personal)   1325 Wyoming St, 

Missoula, MT 59801 

Missoula 1.0   
 1325 Wyoming St, 

Missoula, MT 59801 

Ravalli 1.0 Anita Wotkyns (435) 668-2217 
awotkyns@wmmhc.org (work) 
flowergal2424@gmail.com (personal) 209 N 10th Suite C, 

Hamilton Montana, 59840 

Sanders    
 PO Box 562, 602 Preston 

Ave, Thompson Falls, MT 
59873 

CSKT Tribal 
Health 
Department  
Block & PFS 

CSKT 1 Joanna Hazen   
joanna.hazen@cskthealth.org  P.O. Box 880 

35401 Mission Dr. 
St. Ignatius, MT. 59865 
 

Last Updated 1.22.25​ ​ ​ ​    ​                            Prevention Support Services PS Contact List​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​                       
Page 1 

mailto:jody@youthconnectionscoalition.org
mailto:barbara@youthconnectionscoalition.org
mailto:areed@wmmhc.org
mailto:aschreck@wmmhc.org
mailto:annaschreckphoto@gmail.com
mailto:awotkyns@wmmhc.org
mailto:flowergal2424@gmail.com
mailto:joanna.hazen@cskthealth.org


 
Lincoln 
County Unite 
for Youth 
CTC Grant Lincoln 

Vel Shaver  shaver.lcuniteforyouth@gmail.com   

Maggie Anderson  mtccp.anderson@gmail.com   

    

Flathead  
CTC Grant Flathead Casey Driscoll  casey@flatheadctc.com   

Southwest Region-Health Planning Region 4 
Youth 
Connections 

Regional TA 
Leader 1 Jody Hanisch  (618) 302-0097 jody@preventionsupport.org  400 S Court Street, 

Grayville, IL 62844 
Butte Cares 

Program Admin Miles Benton (406) 565-5226​
 programadmin@swmtprevent.org  

65 East Broadway Street 
Suite 318 
Butte, MT 59701 

Butte Cares  
Block Grant 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

* Beaverhead 
1.0 Miranda Stiles  bhprevent@swmtprevent.org  Confidential - please ask 

Jody 
Broadwater   bmprevent@swmtprevent.org  

Butte-Silver Bow 
1.0   Holly Dilbeck (406) 565-2687 sbprevent@swmtprevent.org  

65 East Broadway Street 
Suite 318 
Butte, MT 59701 

Deer Lodge .5 Sue Konicek (406) 533-5269 deerlodgeprevent@swmtprevent.org   118 E. 7th St. 2-1 
Anaconda, MT 59711 

*Gallatin 1.0 Kit Davis (406) 599-4004 gallatinprevent@swmtprevent.org  confidential  

 *Granite .5  Dawn Ries  (406) 490-8353  gpprevent@swmtprevent.org 306 Milwaukee Ave 
Deer Lodge, MT 59722 

 *Jefferson BG .5  Barb Reiter  (406) 461-3618 breiter@jeffersoncounty-mt.gov  P O Box 284  
Boulder, MT 59632  

 *Jefferson CTC 
Coordinator  (406) 498-0118  

65 East Broadway Street 
Suite 318 
Butte, MT 59701 

*Lewis & Clark 
1.0  Bethany Coe (406) 461-7129 lcprevent@swmtprevent.org  281 Northgate Loop  

Helena 59602 

*Madison .5 Esther Lince (406) 498-1215 
 

preventionmc@swmtprevent.org  Mailing: PO Box 779 
Sheridan, MT 59749 
UPS/FedEx Only:  
402 S Main 
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Sheridan, MT 59749 

*Park 1.0 Justin Matthews (406) 306-0400 parkprevent@swmtprevent.org  608 W Summit St 
Livingston mt 59047 

Meagher    bmprevent@swmtprevent.org  

Powell .5 Dawn Ries (406) 490-8353 gpprevent@swmtprevent.org  306 Milwaukee Ave 
Deer Lodge, MT 59722 

Butte Cares  
PFS Grant 

* Madison  
.5 

Esther Lince (406) 498-1215 
 

preventionmc@swmtprevent.org  Mailing: PO Box 779 
Sheridan, MT 59749 
UPS/FedEx Only:  
402 S Main 
Sheridan, MT 59749 

Butte Cares  
CTC Grant *Deer Lodge  Katie Gruss (406) 498-6180 ctcdeerlodge@swmtprevent.org  118 E. 7th St. 2-1 

Anaconda, MT 59711 
*Butte Silver 
Bow CTC 
Coordinator 

Brittany Masters (406) 565-5226 ctcsilverbow@swmtprevent.org  
65 East Broadway Street 
Suite 318 
Butte, MT 59701 

*Granite  hiring    ctcgranite@swmtprevent.org   

*Lewis & Clark Sarah Graham (503) 964-1248 ctclewisclark@swmtprevent.org   

*Gallatin CTC 
Coordinator Shelby Hall   ctcgallatin@swmtprevent.org    

Park County  
CTC Grant *Park Billi Taylor not Butte Cares ctc@parkcounty.org   

North Central Region-Health Planning Region 2 
Youth 
Connections 

Regional TA 
Leader Jenny Fuller (406) 263-0943 jenny@preventionsupport.org  PO Box 463  

Glasgow, MT 59230 
Youth 
Connections Tribal TA Leader Barbara Bessette (406) 403-5656 barbara@preventionsupport.org  Great Falls, MT 

Blackfeet 
Nation BG 

*Blackfeet 
Reservation .5 Laura No Runner  

lnorunner@blackfeetnation.com  
Browning, MT 

Blackfeet 
Nation PFS 

Blackfeet 
Reservation .5 Laura No Runner  

lnorunner@blackfeetnation.com  
Browning, MT 
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Fort Belknap 
Tribal Health 
BG 

Fort Belknap 
Reservation .5 Vivian Webb (406)353-8448 

 vivian.webb@ftbelknap.org  
Harlem, MT 

Fort Belknap 
Tribal Health 
PFS 

Fort Belknap 
Reservation .5 Vivian Webb (406)353-8448 

 vivian.webb@ftbelknap.org  
Harlem, MT 

Rocky Boy 
Res. BG 

Rocky Boy 
Reservation 1 Shawnte Geboe  

sgeboe@rbclinic.org 
Box Elder, MT 

Rocky Boy 
Res. PFS 

Rocky Boy 
Reservation 1 Joelnell Momberg  

jmomberg@rbclinic.org 
Box Elder, MT 

Rocky Boy 
Res. CTC 

Rocky Boy 
Reservation    Box Elder, MT 

Alliance for 
Youth Director Kristy 

Ponet-Stroop (406) 952-0018 
kpontet-stroop@allianceforyouth.org  PO Box 2982 

Great Falls, 59403-2982 

Alliance for 
Youth 
Block  

Cascade 1.0 Beth Morrison (406) 952-0468 
bmorrison@allianceforyouth.org  PO Box 2982 

Great Falls, 59403-2982 

Pondera .5 Cassie Devries (406) 271-3247 
Cassie.Devries@ponderacounty.org  311 S. Virginia St., Suite 1 

Conrad, MT 59425 

Toole .5 Shiloh Neal (406) 424-5169 
sneal@toolecountymt.gov 402 1st ST South 

Shelby, MT  59474 
 

Teton .5 Claire Hodgskiss (406) 466-2562 
chodgskiss@tetonmt.org 905 4th St NW 

Choteau, MT 59422 

Liberty .5 Lynda Vande 
Sandt (406) 945-1583 

tobaccoprevention@logan.org  PO Box 826 
Inverness, MT 59530 

Chouteau .5 Caitlyn Axtman  
caxtman@chouteaucountymt.gov PO Box 459 

Fort Benton, MT 59442 
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One Health   
CTC Grant Blaine   

 530 Central Ave W, Harlem 
MT, 59526    

South Central Region-Health Planning Region 3 
Youth 
Connections 

Regional TA 
Leader Jenny Fuller 406-263-0943 Jenny@preventionsupport.org  Nashua, MT 

Youth 
Connections Tribal TA Leader Barbara Bessette (406) 403-5656 barbara@preventionsupport.org  Great Falls, MT 

Crow Tribe  
BG 

Crow 
Reservation     

Crow Tribe 
PFS  

Crow 
Reservation     

Mental Health 
Center Executive 

Director Rod Ostermiller (406) 252-5658 
rostermiller@scmrmhc.org  

Billings, MT 

South Central 
MT Regional 
Mental Health 
Center​
BG 

*Big Horn .5 
BG/.5 DFC Shannon Pitsch (406) 679-0959 

shannon@bighornprevention.com  
Hardin, MT 

Carbon .5 Ellen Blain 406-425-1578 
eblain@scmrmhc.org 639 Farewell Road 

Joliet, MT 59041 

Fergus .5   
 26 Main Street 

Roundup, MT  59072 

Golden Valley .5  Marcia McDonald 406-788-9232 
 

mmcdonald@scmrmhc.org 8478 MT Hwy 551 
Geyser, MT 59447 

Judith Basin 
PFS - .5 Marcia McDonald 406-788-9232 

mmcdonald@scmrmhc.org 8478 MT Hwy 551 
Geyser, MT 59447 

Musselshell .5   
 26 Main Street 

Roundup, MT  59072 

Petroleum .25   
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Sweetgrass .75   
 

 

Stillwater .5 Ellen Blain 406-425-1578 
eblain@scmrmhc.org 639 Farewell Road 

Joliet, MT 59041 

Wheatland .5?   
 PO Box 1492 

Big Timber, MT 59011 

 
*Yellowstone 1.0 Karen Sylvester  (307) 272-8503 

karensylvester831@gmail.com  
Billings, MT  

One Health  
CTC Grant *Big Horn   

 1223 N Center Ave, Hardin 
MT, 59034  

One Health  
RCORP/CTC   Fergus  Amanda Reininger  (406)535-6545 

amanda.reininger@onechc.org  331 W Main St. Lewistown, 
MT 59457  

Riverstone 
Health 
CTC Grant 

*Yellowstone Bree Payne  
bree.pay@riverstonehealth.org  

Billings, MT 

Eastern Region-Health Planning Region 1 
Youth 
Connections 

Regional TA 
Leader  Sylvia Miller (406)916-6006 sylvia@preventionsupport.org     199 Thompson River Rd 

Thompson Falls, MT 59873 
Youth 
Connections Tribal TA Leader Barbara Bessette (406) 403-5656 barbara@preventionsupport.org  Great Falls, MT  

Eastern 
Montana 
Community 
Mental Health 
Center 
Block 

EMCMHC 
Supervisor 

Lucy Corbett 
(Prev. Director) 

(406) 234-0234 x104  
(406) 853-4098 lcorbett@emcmhc.org  2508 Wilson 

Miles City, MT 59301 
Carter 
 not covered    

*Custer 1.0 
Lucy Corbett  
 
 

(406) 234-0234 x104  
 

lcorbett@emcmhc.org  
 
 

2508 Wilson 
Miles City, MT 59301 

Daniels  0.5 Kim Miller 406-855-8477 kmiller@emcmhc.org  302 A St Scobey MT 59263 
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Dawson 1.0    2016 S. Merrill Ave, 
Glendive, MT 59330 

Fallon 0.75 Beth Regan (406) 234-0234 #206 
(406) 351-9066 bregan@emcmhc.org  2508 Wilson 

Miles City, MT 59301 

Garfield 0.5    2508 Wilson 
Miles City, MT 59301 

McCone 0.5     

Phillips 0.5 Gina Lamb (406) 654-7403 glamb@emcmhc.org  PO Box 1375 Malta, MT 
59538 

Powder River 
0.5 Aila Richardson (406) 720-0593 arichardson@emcmhc.org  2508 Wilson 

Miles City, MT 59301 

Prairie 0.5 Aila Richardson (406) 720-0593 arichardson@emcmhc.org  2508 Wilson 
Miles City, MT 59301 

Richland 1.0    201 W. Holley Ste. 4 
Sidney MT 59270 

Roosevelt 1.0 Ashley Toavs (406) 392-5516 (h) 
(406) 653-1872 (o) atoavs@emcmhc.org 124 Custer St. 

Wolf Point, MT 59201 

Rosebud 1.0 Ida Sisk (707) 954-0207 isisk@emcmhc.org  900 Albert Drive TRLR 28 
Miles City, MY 59301 

Sheridan 0.5 Kim Miller 406-855-8477 kmiller@emcmhc.org  302 A St Scobey MT 59263 

Treasure  not covered    

Valley 0.5 Gina Lamb (406) 654-7403 
 glamb@emcmhc.org  1009 6th Ave N 

Glasgow, MT 59230 

Wibaux 0.5    
  

Eastern 
Montana 
Community 
Mental Health 
Center 
CTC 

CTC- Custer     

Fort Peck 
 PFS  

Fort Peck 
Reservation 1 Ernie Bighorn (406)853-6631 ernie.bighorn@fortpecktribes.net   

Workforce and Collaboration TAs 
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Executive Director Coleen Smith (406)439-4369 coleen@preventionsupport.org 3265 Arabian Rd. 

Helena, MT 59601 
Workforce Development Nicole Hackley (406)480-5385 nicole@preventionsupport.org PO Box 908 

Corvallis, MT 59828 
 
CTC Coordinators - as of 7/26/24 
 
Billi Taylor​ ctc@parkcounty.org 
Bree Payne​ bree.pay@riverstonehealth.org. 
Brittany Masters​ ctcsilverbow@swmtprevent.org 
Esther Lince​ preventionmc@swmtprevent.org 
Katie Gruss​ ctcdeerlodge@swmtprevent.org 
Lucy Corbett​ lcorbett@emcmhc.org 
Maggie Anderson​ mtccp.anderson@gmail.com 
Mandi Reininger​ amanda.reininger@onechc.org 
Sarah Graham​ ctclewisclark@swmtprevent.org 
Vel Shaver​ shaver.lcuniteforyouth@gmail.com 
Shelby Hall​ ctcgallatin@swmtprevent.org 
Giselle Perez​ Giselle.Perez@onechc.com 
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